at December 31, 2012 being the most recent date the balances was subject to audit. 4

 5

Board policy states: “at the time of rebasing, all Account balances should be disposed of 6

unless otherwise justified by the distributor or as required by a specific Board decision or 7

guideline1”. In accordance with the above statement, Burlington Hydro proposes to 8

dispose of all its balances with the exception of account 1508 Other Regulatory Assets - 9

Sub-Account - Deferred IFRS Transition Costs. As instructed by the OEB, disposal of 10

IFRS transition costs are not eligible for disposal until the applicant has fully adopted 11

IFRS accounting policies. As explained throughout this application, Burlington Hydro has 12

adopted the mandatory accounting policy changes however Burlington Hydro has not yet 13

converted its accounting policies from CGAAP to IFRS. Burlington Hydro plans to 14

continue using account 1508- Deferred IFRS Transition Costs until it adopts IFRS at 15

which point, it will seek disposal of its balances and carrying charges. 16

17

1
 Guideline G-2008-0001

  Burlington Hydro Inc.
Filed:1 October, 2013

  EB-2013-0115
  Exhibit 9
  Tab 1
  Schedule 4
  Page 2 of 3

Table 9-3 – DVA Continuity Schedule 1

Account Descriptions
Account
Number

Closing
Principal

Balances as
of Dec 31-12
Adjusted for
Dispositions
during 2013

Closing
Interest

Balances as
of Dec 31-12
Adjusted for
Dispositions
during 2013

Projected
Interest

from Jan 1,
2013 to

December
31, 2013 on
Dec 31 -12

balance
adjusted for
disposition
during 2013

Projected
Interest

from
January 1,

2014 to
April 30,
2014 on

Dec 31 -12
balance

adjusted for
disposition
during 2013

Total Claim

Group 1 Accounts

RSVA - Wholesale
Market Service Charge

1580 -$3,757,327 -$28,192 -$55,233 -$18,159 -$3,858,910

RSVA - Retail
Transmission Network
Charge

1584 $510,933 $30,757 $7,511 $2,469 $551,670

RSVA - Retail
Transmission Connection
Charge

1586 -$11,232 $18,228 -$165 -$54 $6,777

RSVA - Power (excluding
Global Adjustment)

1588 -$1,893,382 $339,420 -$27,833 -$9,150 -$1,590,945

RSVA - Global
Adjustment

1589 $1,175,963 -$54,334 $17,287 $5,683 $1,144,599

Group 1 Sub-Total
(including Account 1589 -
Global Adjustment)

-$3,975,045 $305,879 -$58,433 -$19,211 -$3,746,810

Group 1 Sub-Total
(excluding Account 1589
- Global Adjustment)

-$5,151,008 $360,213 -$75,720 -$24,894 -$4,891,409

RSVA - Global
Adjustment

1589 $1,175,963 -$54,334 $17,287 $5,683 $1,144,599

Group 2 Accounts

Retail Cost Variance
Account - Retail

1518 -$52,617 -$1,466 -$773 -$254 -$55,111

Retail Cost Variance
Account - STR

1548 $387 $8 $6 $2 $403

Group 2 Sub-Total

-$52,230 -$1,458 -$768 -$252 -$54,708

Total of Group 1 and
Group 2 Accounts
(including 1562 and
1592)

-$4,027,275 $304,421 -$59,201 -$19,463 -$3,801,518

 2

3

  Burlington Hydro Inc.
Filed:1 October, 2013

  EB-2013-0115
  Exhibit 9
  Tab 1
  Schedule 4
  Page 3 of 3

 1

Account Descriptions
Account
Number

Closing
Principal

Balances as
of Dec 31-12
Adjusted for
Dispositions
during 2013

Closing
Interest

Balances as
of Dec 31-12
Adjusted for
Dispositions
during 2013

Projected
Interest

from Jan 1,
2013 to

December
31, 2013 on
Dec 31 -12

balance
adjusted for
disposition
during 2013

Projected
Interest

from
January 1,

2014 to
April 30,
2014 on

Dec 31 -12